for the Solar EPC Works as part of this procurement process at this stage.

The Project is expected to be delivered during 2025 with a target energisation to the grid
of October 2025

The Council estimates that the value of the ICP works contract, including any extensions,
is estimated to be no more than £560,000 (five hundred and sixty thousand pounds
sterling) including VAT.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

[...]

for the Solar EPC Works as part of this procurement process at this stage.

The Project is expected to be delivered during 2025 with a target energisation to the grid
of October 2025

The Council estimates that the value of the ICP works contract, including any extensions,
is estimated to be no more than £560,000 (five hundred and sixty thousand pounds
sterling) including VAT.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system